
Skate Long Beach
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.7048.03USAMorgan MATTHEWS / Maxim ZAVOZIN 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

NtMiSt21 4.4 0.00 1 0 -1 -1 1 0 0 4.40
2
3
4

CoSp3
RRoLi2
DiSt2

1

3.5 1 1 21 1 1 0
3.0 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
3.5

0.50
0.60
0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0

4.00
3.60
3.50

31.33

-2-20-1-2-1 2.20-2-0.803.0RoLi35

17.4 17.70

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.25
6.00
6.75

6.75 6.25 6.25 6.75 5.75 5.75
6.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.00
6.75 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00

Factor 

1.00
1.00
0.75

6.25
6.10
6.25

Choreography 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.000.75 6.45
Interpretation/Timing 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.001.50 6.30

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 31.33

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.0047.02CANSiobhan KARAM / Joshua McGRATH 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SeLi31 3.5 0.50 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 4.00
2
3
4

DiSt2
CoSp2
NtMiSt3

2

3.5 0 0 20 0 0 0
3.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
5.4

0.00
0.00

-0.60 1 -1 -1 -2 1 -1 -1

3.50
3.00
4.80

28.02

102010 3.7000.203.5RoLi45

18.9 19.00

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

6.00
5.75
5.50

5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.00
5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.00
5.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.25

Factor 

1.00
1.00
0.75

5.65
5.60
5.65

Choreography 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.250.75 5.70
Interpretation/Timing 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.251.50 5.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.02

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.2044.11RUSAnastasia GORSHKOVA / Ilia TKACHENKO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CoSp21 3.0 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 3.50
2
3
4

RoLi2+SlLi3
DiSt1
NtMiSt1

3

3.2 0 1 20 1 0 1
3.0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
3.7

0.30
0.60
0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0

3.50
3.60
3.70

26.91

1-10-100 2.900-0.103.0RoLi35

15.9 17.20

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.50
5.00
5.50

5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.25
5.25 5.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.50
5.25 5.50 5.50 5.25 4.75 5.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
0.75

5.50
5.20
5.40

Choreography 5.50 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.500.75 5.30
Interpretation/Timing 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.251.50 5.45

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.91

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

14.1039.32CANMylene LAMOUREUX / Michael MEE 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

RoLi11 2.0 0.40 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 2.40
2
3
4

DiSt1
Sp1
NtMiSt2

4

3.0 0 0 10 0 0 0
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4.4

0.00
0.00

-0.20 1 0 -1 -2 0 0 0

3.00
2.00
4.20

25.22

001000 2.5000.002.5SlLi1+RoLi25

13.9 14.10

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

5.25
5.00
5.00

5.00 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.25 4.50
4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00
5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 4.75

Factor 

1.00
1.00
0.75

5.05
4.90
5.05

Choreography 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.50 5.25 4.500.75 5.00
Interpretation/Timing 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.251.50 5.15

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 25.22

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

14.9038.52RUSKristina GORSHKOVA / Vitali BUTIKOV 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

RoLi11 2.0 0.30 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2.30
2
3
4

NtMiSt2
CoSp2
RRoLi1

5

4.4 0 0 10 -1 -1 0
3.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1
2.5

-0.20
0.00
0.10 1 0 0 -1 1 0 0

4.20
3.00
2.60

23.62

0-10000 2.80-1-0.203.0DiSt15

14.9 14.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.75
4.50
4.75

5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50
5.00 5.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75
5.00 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
0.75

4.75
4.65
4.70

Choreography 4.75 5.00 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.250.75 4.75
Interpretation/Timing 4.50 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.501.50 4.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.62

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

15.0036.63HUNZsuzsanna NAGY / György ELEK 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CuLi2+RoLi21 3.2 -0.40 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 2.80
2
3
4

NtMiSt2
DiSt2
Sp3

6

4.4 -1 -1 -1-1 -2 -1 1
3.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.0

-1.00
0.00

-0.10 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0

3.40
3.50
2.90

21.63

100-100 2.40-1-0.102.5RoLi25

16.6 15.00

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.00
3.75
4.00

4.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 3.75 4.50
4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50
4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
0.75

4.30
4.35
4.20

Choreography 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.500.75 4.40
Interpretation/Timing 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.501.50 4.35

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.63

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Page 6/11Report jgpusa04_Ice Dancing JudgesScores 0.0



Skate Long Beach
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

13.2036.29GERRina THIELEKE / Sascha RABE 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

DiSt11 3.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00
2
3
4

CoSp1
CuLi2+RoLi2
NtMiSt2

7

2.5 0 -1 00 -1 0 -2
3.2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2
4.4

-0.20
-0.60
-1.20 0 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2

2.30
2.60
3.20

23.09

10-1-2-10 2.10-2-0.402.5RoLi25

15.6 13.20

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.00
4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.00
4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
0.75

4.65
4.45
4.60

Choreography 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.750.75 4.75
Interpretation/Timing 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.501.50 4.65

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 23.09

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

11.5033.63GERTanja KOLBE / Paul BOLL 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

Sp11 2.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 -2 2.00
2
3
4

DiSt1
NtMiSt2
SlLi2+RoLi2

8

3.0 0 0 00 0 0 0
4.4 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1
2.8

0.00
-0.60
-0.10 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0

3.00
3.80
2.70

22.13

0010-10 0.0000.000.0SlLi2*+CuLi3*5

12.2 11.50

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.25
3.75
4.25

4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00
4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.25
4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25

Factor 

1.00
1.00
0.75

4.35
4.35
4.45

Choreography 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.75 4.250.75 4.45
Interpretation/Timing 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.251.50 4.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.13

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

12.7032.34USACaitlin MALLORY / Brent HOLDBURG 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CoSp11 2.5 0.00 0 -1 0 0 1 1 -1 2.50
2
3
4

SlLi3+RoLi4
NtMiSt1
DiSt1

9

3.9 1 0 10 0 0 0
3.7 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3
3.0

0.10
-2.80
-0.20 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1

4.00
0.90
2.80

21.64

000-100 2.5000.002.5RoLi25

15.6 12.70

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

4.25
4.25
4.00

4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 3.50
4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50
4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 3.75

Factor 

1.00
1.00
0.75

4.20
4.35
4.20

Choreography 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.500.75 4.55
Interpretation/Timing 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 3.751.50 4.35

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.64

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

14.0030.74LTUKayla Nicole FREY / Deividas STAGNIUNAS 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

NtMiSt21 4.4 -0.40 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 4.00
2
3
4

CoSp1
RoLi3+CuLi2
DiSt1

10

2.5 -1 0 00 -1 -1 -1
3.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.0

-0.30
0.00

-1.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2

2.20
3.50
1.80

16.74

000-100 2.5000.002.5RoLi25

15.9 14.00

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.75
3.25
3.50

2.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25
2.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.50
2.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.75

Factor 

1.00
1.00
0.75

3.20
3.30
3.40

Choreography 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.500.75 3.55
Interpretation/Timing 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.501.50 3.35

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.74

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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Skate Long Beach
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

9.7026.05HUNAnna MANDICS / Laszlo SARITZ 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CoSp11 2.5 -0.50 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 2.00
2
3
4

SlLi2+RoLi1
DiSt1
RoLi2

11

2.5 0 0 00 0 -1 0
3.0 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1
2.5

0.00
-1.40
-0.60 -1 0 -2 -2 0 -2 -1

2.50
1.60
1.90

16.35

-2-2-1-2-2-2 1.70-3-2.003.7NtMiSt15

14.2 9.70

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork/Movements
Performance

3.25
3.00
3.50

2.75 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.50
3.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 2.75 4.50
3.00 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50

Factor 

1.00
1.00
0.75

3.30
3.25
3.30

Choreography 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 4.750.75 3.25
Interpretation/Timing 3.50 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.75 2.75 3.501.50 3.25

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.35

Deductions Time Violation Extra Element Illegal Element/Movement
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Interruption in excess 0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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